250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

### VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

NW Natural®

January 18, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High St SE, Suite 100 Post Office Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308

Re: UM 1804—Stipulated Conditions 33 and 49 Compliance Filing

In accordance with Stipulated Conditions 33 and 49 of Commission Order No. 17-526 in Docket UM 1804, Northwest Natural Gas Company dba NW Natural hereby submits Northwest Natural Holding Company's statement of new subsidiary entities.

Confidential material has been provided to parties as per Order No.17-052, Order No. 20-088, and the instructions provided by the Administrative Hearings Division in a letter dated March 26, 2020.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me, with a copy to the following:

eFiling
NW Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
250 SW Taylor Street
Portland, Oregon 97204
Email: eFiling@nwnatural.com

Phone: 503-610-7330

Sincerely,

**NW Natural** 

/s/ Natasha Siores

Natasha Siores Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs

Attachments

## STATEMENT OF NEW SUBSIDIARY PURSUANT TO

# OPUC ORDER NO. 17-526, Stipulated Condition 49 and WUTC Order 01 in docket UG-170094, Stipulated Condition 40<sup>1</sup>

Name	State of Formation	Formation/Acquisition Date	Value of Assets	Nature of Business
NW Natural RNG Holding Company, LLC	Oregon	11/4/2020		Platform for acquisition of RNG investments
Lexington Renewable Energy LLC	Delaware	12/28/2020		Platform to execute the design, development, construction, installation and commercial operation of a facility to produce renewable natural gas at a certain site in Lexington, Nebraska.

It is anticipated that NW Natural RNG Holding Company, LLC and/or Lexington renewable Energy LLC will do business with Northwest Natural Gas Company (NW Natural). NW Natural will make applicable filings consistent with ORS 757.495, OAR 860-027-0040, RCW 80.16.020 and WAC 480-90-245 accordingly.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Within 90 days after HoldCo acquires or creates a new subsidiary entity, Holdco shall file with the Commission a statement that provides the name of the subsidiary, the total value of its assets, the nature of the subsidiary's business and whether it will do business with NWN-U.



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on January 18, 2021, I have served by electronic mail the foregoing unredacted, confidential version of NW NATURAL'S COMPLIANCE FILING FOR STIPULATED CONDITIONS 33 AND 49 upon parties of record who have signed General Protective Order No. 17-052 in docket UM 1804.

#### **UM 1804**

ZACHARY KRAVITZ (C)(HC) NW NATURAL zdk@nwnatural.com ROBERT JENKS (C)(HC)
OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD
bob@oregoncub.org

MICHAEL GOETZ (C)(HC)
OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD
mike@oregoncub.org

LISA RACKNER (C)(HC) MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC dockets@mrg-law.com

MATT MULDOON (C)(HC)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON
matt.muldoon@state.or.us

STEPHANIE ANDRUS (C)(HC)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON – DEPT OF JUSTICE
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

CHAD M. STOKES (C)(HC)
CABLE HUSTON LLP
cstokes@cablehuston.com

TOMMY A BROOKS (C)(HC)
CABLE HUSTON LLP
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

EDWARD FINKLEA (C)(HC)
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY
CONSUMERS
efinklea@awec.solutions

DATED January 18, 2021, in Troutdale, Oregon.

/s/ Erica Lee-Pella
Erica Lee-Pella
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW NATURAL
250 SW Taylor Street
Portland, Oregon 97204
503-610-7330
erica.lee-pella@nwnatural.com